Premier's Discretionary Fund

This fund relates to one-off discretionary payments

Routine Disclosure

Payments from | January 2020 to 31 March 2020

Recipient
Alexander, Wanda
Art Farm Birchs Bay
Camp Banksia
Carlton Park Surf Life Saveing Club
Central Coast Girl Guides
Clifton Beach Surf Life Saving Club Inc
East Devonport Bowling Sporting
Evandale Village Fair
Greek Orthodox Community
Green, Bridget
Harveydale Rodeo Committee
Hickey, Sue (on behalf of Lovell, R)
Ingenuity
Kokoda 2020 Trekkers
Lark Distillery
Launceston Baseball League
McLeod, Nick & Susan
Maritime Museum of Tasmania
Northern Tasmanian Football Association
Redwater Creek Steam & Heritage Society
Rokeby Neighbourhood Centre Inc
Rotary Club of Tamar Sunrise
Southern Student Leaders Conference
Tamar Canoe Club Inc
Tasmanian Axeman's Association
Tasmanian Neplaese Cricket Association

Amount
175
500
2,845
3,500
1,000
500
3,380
1,500
2,000
1,000
2,000
700
500
500
7,474
2,750
700
2,395
2,000
250
2,243
2,000
250
500
500
1,000

42,162

Purpose
towards the cost of interstate travel
towards the cost of Premiers Prize
towards the cost to purchase a defibrillator
towards the cost of equipment
towards cost of purchasing equipment
towards the cost of interstate travel
towards the cost of kitchen equipment
towards the cost of running the event
towards purchase of heat pump and installation
towards the cost of community garden
towards the cost of upgrading grand stand seating
towards cost of purchase a camera
towards the cost of interstate travel
towards the cost of fundraising for Medical Research
towards the cost of production of TV series
towards the cost of storage container
towards the cost of interstate travel
towards the cost to purchase a defibrillator
towards the cost of sponsoring the Women's 2020 roster
towards the cost of Steamfest 2020
towards the cost of new kitchen appliances
towards the cost of running an event
towards the cost of hosting an event
towards the cost of travel
towards the cost of running an event
towards the cost of running an event



Wynyard RSL Sub-Branch
Youth Parliament

towards cost of special event
towards cost of Students attending Youth Parliament

Total











































